



H.F. 2918

As Introduced

Subject Education Grant; Minnesota Alliance of Boys and Girls Clubs

Authors Pérez-Vega and Others

**Analyst Tim Strom** 

Date March 20, 2023

## **Overview**

H.F. 2918 appropriates \$2,500,000 per year for fiscal years 2024 and 2025 for grants to the Minnesota Alliance of Boys and Girls Clubs to support the establishment and expansion of Boys and Girls Clubs in Minnesota beyond existing service areas to provide summer and after-school programming to address learning loss.

Requires the Minnesota Alliance of Boys and Girls Clubs to provide a 25 percent match of the state grant through nonstate funds. Makes the grants onetime.

## **Summary**

## **Section Description**

## 1 Appropriations.

Appropriates \$2,500,000 per year for fiscal years 2024 and 2025 only for grants to the Minnesota Alliance of Boys and Girls Clubs to support the establishment and expansion of Boys and Girls Clubs in Minnesota beyond existing service areas. Requires the grants to be used for summer and after-school programming to address student learning loss. Requires a 25 percent match from nonstate resources.